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BLACKHAWK ASSOCIATION 
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Michael J. O'Reilly 
14 Northern Avenue Apt. G-6 
Cold Spring, NY 10516-2702 
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REUNION ROSTER 7TH/1sT (AIR) ARMORED CAVALRY SQUADRON 
lSteO AlpnaOetlCaily ay frooo. ~992 

BLACl<HAWKS 

First Name Last Name 

In-country Rank 

I 

./ LESLIE BOWERS 

Street 
City, St 
Zip Date: IN 

9uena Park. CA 

OUT 

00 00/00 
-.srtVEii--.. -C-'rlAPMAN---- y.-·-. 

8edford. rx 
76022 00/00 00/00 

h'm Phone 
Wk Phone 

Outy_ 

(000) 000-0000 
(000) 000 .. 0000 

Duty 2 

Tro 2 
?1t) 

Ioiifae 
Kid(S) 

Nickname 

(  ...... __ ··-·_· .. ·_-··_ .. _--·-·· __ .... - .. • .. · .. · .. ·,·· 
(000) 000-0000 

····DAVr6 .. (···-~!NGRAM .. --··--· .. -2 ir-·-T5-6ii·i ·· .... ·--·-·· .. · .. ·----... ---.. --.. -· .... --.. -·· ......... , .. . 
8rock tdn, ,~A (000) 000 .. 0000 

____ "'0;;:-24;01 10/68 10/69 
'-OANI""'E;-L--iTORAER  

Utica. M[ 
48087 

( 7S[-------------~· 

(000) 000-'0000 
00/00 00/00 '-

--c:RAY JONES .  ( 000) 000-0000 
Radcliff, KY (000) 000-0000 

00/68 00/69 
--ROGERG---:JosHU'A"siiERMAfi-  -";::;:;";:';;"""'( 0"'0"'0"')""0'00-0000 --------

Baltlmore. MO (000) 000-0000 
h 21234 04/68 05/69 

V RICH KLo"EPfE'R  ~-""';;';'-;"""n(o"'oOTOoO:-oiiiiif-----------
Mastic, NY (000) 000-0000 

GLEN MC PHERSON 

RONNn PIERCE 

11950 00/00 

THE DALLES, OR 
97058-3343 00/68 

l 
Dagsboro. OL 

00/00 
 

(GOO) 000-0000 
00/69 

(000) 000-0000 
11939 

----·-  7~=:'" 
Spc-4 
fii\RCEy"'- RAY' 

/69 
(  

JOHN C. STEWART 

Soc-4 
OAVID THOMPSON (3) 

MICHA£[ ALBERS 

WO-1 
RONALD L. ATWELL 

Spc-4 
JIM BANOCiiw 

Spc-4 
JAMES L. BROWN 

CW-2 
ERIC N. BUNDY 

Albany, OR 
97321 00/69 
PO 80x 875 
80th Bay Harbor. ME 
04538 00/00 

 
Newburg, PA 
17240 00/00 

 
Ashland, OH 

00/70 

00/00 

00/00 

44805 00/68 00/69 
 

Loulsvi 11e. KY 
40205 09/69 11/69 

 
Auburn, MI 
48611 00/68 00/69 

 

(000) 000-0000 

(000) 000-0000 
(000) 000-0000 

 
(ODD) 000 .. 0000 

(4   
(000) 000-0000 
Pi lot / 

  
(000) 000-0000 Scouts 
OH-6. Scout/Observer 

  
(800) 451-6311 Scouts 
OH-6, Loach/Observer 

(617) 284-6431 A 
Revere, MA  
02151-1354 02/68 03/69 OH-6, Loch / Pilot 

(   
Fort Worth, TX (  

1-L t. 
LONNIE BURKHALTER 

76109 02/68 05/68 OH-6, Loach / Pilot 
";"="""'--==='l!""---,~~= ;=-.;:.:;=-r,{ 0;;;0';;;-0 I '000-0000 A 

CaPt, 
MICHAEL J. BURTON 

E-4 
OAVE BYRON 

Spc-4 

San Antonio, TX 
78247 00/00 

 
Steele, MO 
63877 03/68 

 
Nashua. NH 
3060 00/68 

00/00 

07/68 

00/69 

(000) 000-0000 Scouts 
Scout Platoon Leader 

 
(000) 000-0000 Scouts 
OH-6, Crew Chief 

  
 Scout 

OH-6, Loach/Observer 

HHT 
UH-l. 919'r / Pilot 

loach ! Observer 

F.N.G. 

Margaret 

Susan 

Cathy 

2 

2 

3 

CLAUOE cA560  
Claremore, OK 

Cook 

Georgl.nna (GIBBY) 
2 

74017 02168 
JIM OAV roSON  

Burke, VA 
WO-l 22015 00/69 

02/69 

00/70 AH-1G, Cobra / Pi lot 

CHIEF 

1 



REUNION ROSTER 7TH/1sT (AIR) ARMORED CAVALRY SQUADRON 
_,stea Alphaoet1caliy ':1y -roop, ~392 BLACKHAWKS 

~lrst Name Last Name 

in-country Rank 

B1LL D. EAGEN 

Street 
City. St 
Zip Date: 1N OUT 

rim Phone 
Wk Phone 

DutY_l Duty Z 

Wi fae 
Kid(s) 

Nickname 

80nn Ie Ki lleen. TX 
S E-5 0 05/11 ·· .. ··-·F'iiiiR .. ·· .. · .... --·-· i'.'·----.... · 'ii ...... ·--·--_·_-.. ·• .. Ma'r jean--·-.......... 

BOB 

Roscommon. M1  I C&C " Spc-S 68 05/69 808 ·ii'OUGLAS· .. · ...... GANiiY" .. · .... · .... • ........  .. - .... ·-·-...... · .. · · .... · .............. -...... · .. ·_ .. · .. _ .. - .. --.. Ap·'·'j'r-· .... · .... .. 
~jorman, OK  \..1ft '.0- i 73072 02/69 02170 ~H-l. Slick jP i lot APACHE 24 • GEORGE ~ .......... GuEiiRETTC ....   3n---"" HQ~---:ra;;ei:~--··-.... ·~· 
Bergstrom AFB. TX (OOO).OOO~·OOOO Lift Pit. S-3 Sgt. E-5 18719 05/70 05171 Door-Gunner Jeep Qnver BLACKHAWK J .... DENNTn~ .. · .. ·HAUGEN~-..     Marl1yn North Po Ie. AL (000) 000-0000 H., nt. Det J CdPt. C.O. ···jAMEs .. · .. ···· .. -iimnC··· .... • .. _   ---_._-. __ ........................ .. 
Pertersburg. IL  Scout WO-l 5-4742 00/68 00/59 OH-6 Lo.ch/Pi lot .... JAMf'S"if. .. · ...... · .. iiTCr-.. • .. ·-· .. •·•   9~·86fa-,r-------""HQPhyTr;s .... · .. · ...... · .... ····· 
Springfield. VA (000) 000-0000 HQ HHT 5 MaJor 5/68 00/69 Troo APACHE 6 (RON) TERRANfE-'KrlOWLE S ··---"  ;:';:;;"'''''';:'::;';;;:'''''''' H.O:r"g:;, e:;':;";:"''';':';=-
Waterville. HA Slicks Spc-4  00/59 Crew Chief 'JliH~N ~---rAcilDRsr--'J09'Me.·"dr:o" -. -::'::':':::"-r(  'A----------------S.n Antonio. TX (  Scout Capt. 00/59 00110 P l.toon Le.de· .. ··Noi)iif·'\r: .. · .... -lANG· .. ilY' .. · .. ········ .. ·· Dr:---- 1404 A-----·-----."G.O'C,:T1 -.~ ......... .. 
Conyers. GA  1 st Pit E-5 30208 02/71 01112 Door T.O.C. BR1LLO ·-·j·OE--"·--Giil'fz---·---"·I88 s   A--.;.c.;:.;.::.....;-----..,c;.hc..::r i ;tlna·· .. · .. · .............. .. 
westwood. NJ  Aero-Rifle 

08 ons RTO .. GERAlloA-:"'LEMO·"'YN'"E,,----~58~,~ :. :;1:,;72;,;7~A;:..-...:.:..:.::...-------C,...o"'n-n .. i e--"-"-'~' 
lshpemlng. MI  Scout Sgt. 49849 02/68 12/69 OH-6 LoachlObserver FRENCHY OANNIS LlV1NGSTON  0  A 
C.rrollton. TX (000) 000-0000 Guns CW-2 75007 00/69 00170 AH-IG. Cobra I Pilot 

    Downey. CA (ODD) 000-0000 Slicks 3 90242 01/68 01/69 Chrew Chief I Osc.r Door Gunner 
     New Smyrn •. Beach. FL  Guns Scout 2 WO-l 32168 01/68 12/68 UH-l. Slick I Pilot OH-6 Lo.ch/Pilot ALFRED J. MOORE     Virginia Beach. VA  Scouts 370th TC 2 Spc-S 

server M.int . OH-6 I Loach AL ·-}·H:;A;.;R~0"'LD,.....--N~OL,.,·A"'N----~ ;8::.:;A;..:;:::....;.;:;..~..;...:::.:..::..;,..::::.::.::.:;..,.S.~r'o-• .".h--.. ~···-" .. · 
SFC E-7 

-"CHARLIE H: 

SAMUEL P. 

Sterling Heights. HI  Scout 

PALEK 
48310 02/68 02/69 P I. toon:rSg~t;.; . ..,...-:-__ ·_· :.:.APo::a:::c:.:.h.;...:1~6..;S:.;i~e:.;rrc;;a:.... .. -;;::"::-H:,,-A:;:L_'_' _ ................... ..  ~3i4  A Roxy Columbia. MO  Scouts 

.""' ____ :;;65~2~0::.3==,.,..:0~6:;,/;;::69:,...._;0:.:5!..;17~0"-,.:;0~H;;:-6';-! . ..,;.Sc;.!:0~u;;t/"'Oc:b~serr.:.ve::;r _________ iT:;;H::-E.;.K:.:.I~O_._._ ............ .. PURCELL 1     Spart.nburg. SC  We.pons 2 29303 08/57 12/68 OH-6.UH-l.Ah-l.Pi lot TOM SANNA   A Ga. iT Whitmore Lake. MI (000) 000-0000 Slicks 2 PFC ~~~ __ ~~~ _____ -;48~1~8~9~~~0~8~/~70~~0~7~/7~1:....,.:;D r~G~un~n~e~r/~C~ C~U~H.;.-l~ ________________ .;.R~E~D _________ _ --wiIlIA~ J. S~WELL   (  A 
Lt. 

PHILLIP 

Major 

2 

-~-------.. ----

Sacha. AK (000) 000-0000 Scout 
99714 00/69 00170 OH-6. Loach I Pilot 

  A 
Cheste.field. MO  HQ 
63017 00/68 00/59 Troop Commander Squadron 

HQ 
HHT 

S-3 

------.--.---'~-------

4 
BOB 

Janet 
3 

PH1L 



REUNION· ROSTER 7TH/1sT (AIR) ARMORED CAVALRY SQUADRON 
Listea AipnaCetlCatiy oy :roop. L992 

BLACKHAWKS 

First Name Last Name 

In-country Rank 

JERROLD A, SMITH (2) 

Street 
City. St 
Zip Date: IN OUT 

Hm Phone 
WI<. Phone 

Duty 

frp I 
P latoon_ 

HO USEUCDM. BOX 107B (OIl) 497-1168 A 
APO NEW YORK 09128. (778) 680-0000 Aero-Rifle 

Sgt 0 00/00 Team Leader 1st-lS If's 
·-"KE~NE"fH·O:-S}WDEir·---'-:r' :ii:l33A'-----'' 

Falrbanks. AK (907) 474-0599 Scout 

frp 1 
PH) 

Wifde 
Kid(s) 

Nickname 

Marilyn 
IN GERMANY 

/No a end JERRY 
2 

C ~FiOr;da~~-~'·'·><·«············· 

C! 16 Scout 4 
Capt, / n Ldr 
""F'RANiC"·"-"-s·iiAR·t·S····-"··--····z"6··  A"" 

Platoon Leader KO . ..:...::::::;:::.::...:=-..........::.~---.-"" .. "." .. " 
Hampton, MA Scout 
04444 .0~0~/~69~~OrO~/7~0~~0~H~-6~,~lo~a~c~h~/~P.~f1~o~t _________ ,, ____________ __ 

"""'   A _._-

Capt. 

BILL 

Littleton. CO (000) 000-0000 Scout 
80120 01/69 01/70 Platoon Leader OH-6 Leach / Pilot 

  A 
Springfield. VA (  

A 
HO 

Capt. . ____ 22152 01170 10110 Platoon Leader, XO froop CO 
-COliTLANO"s.-sTARK"-    

Capt. 
-(jAVITf'A. fHOMPSON 

Capt. 
JAMES R, ilNKHAM 

CW-2 
JOHN W. WHITE JR. 

Major 
LARRY WILSON 

Spc-5 
ROGER WINSLOW 

Major 
LONNIE M. WISE 

SSG. 
WAYNE AARON 

WOol 
PETER B, ADAMS 

Capt. 
MICHAEL T. ANTONELLI 

CW-2 
KENNETH BARTULA 

HAROLD BEARDEN 

Capt. 
WILLIAM BEATY 

M.D. 8ECK 

MICHAEL B. BlDoLt 

CW-2 I 2-Lt. 
LYLE BORDERS 

WO-l 

Lake San Marcos, CA (ODD) 000-0000 Scouts 
HO 

HHT 
92069 07/68 07110 16 Pltlldr/OH-6. loch 6 CO 

 
Madisonville. KY 

(   HQ 
( Aero-Rifle HHT 5-3 

42431 01/68 01/69 Platoon Leader Operations Officer 
  

Hampton, MA 
04444 OB/69 

  
 Slicks 

08/70 Pilot (IP) 
   A 

Indian Rocks Beach. FL (813) 5~6-9003 HO 
34635 01/68 01/69 Troop Commander 

  
Hunt 1 ngton-, TN 
38344 02/68 
Box 258 
Anna. IL 
62906 11I68 

 

(   
 

09/68 OH-6. Loach/Crew Chf 
 A 

(ODD) 000-0000 HO 
10/69 5-2 

0 A 

HO 
HHT S-4 

Fairburn. GA 
30213-9632 12/70 

 Aero Rifle 
12/71 Squad Leader 

3   
Washington, PA 
15301 00/71 
Baker Farm 
L incol". MA 

  
(DOD) 000-0000 Malntl 

00/72 AH-IG.PIlot / Malnt 

01773 01/68 02/69 

(  B 
(  Scout 
Section' Leader 

cio Care Inc. 1800 Coffee Rd 
Suite 81. Modesto. CA 

(209) 572-5129 B 
(213) 595-3132 Guns 

12/70 AH-IG. Cobra / Pilot 95355 05/69 
 

Houston. TX 
77088 

95608 

Austin, TX 
78746 00/00 

The Woodlands. TX 
77381 00/70 

Ravenna, OH 
44266 02/68' 

Longmont. CO 
80501 01/71 

00/00 

08/69 

00/00 

00/71 

02/69 

07111 

(ODD) 000-0000 B 
(ODD) 000-0000 

a 
(ODD) 000-0000 

973-3306 Lift 
Platoon Leader 

 B 
(000) 000-0000 

B 
(000) 000-0000 

( ood) 600-0000 B 
(216) 672-2152 Guns 
AH-IG. Cobra I Pilot 

 B 

OH-6. Loach I Pilot 

C 
3/17 AC 

Platoon Leader 

Maint. Officer 

APACHE 16 
Pat 

aILL 
Les Tr--~··-···················· 

The PHANTOM 
Naomi 

APACHE 36 
Becky 

TINK 
LaRue 

Pau line 

WILLIE 
Margaret 

Annette 

Sherry 

PINKY 

6 

2 

3 

3 

2 

3 

1 
DUTCHMASTER 34 

2 
BEAR 

Jane 
2 

LOiS 
2 

3 



REUNION ROSTER 7TH/1sT (AIR) ARMORED CAVALRY SQUADRON 
isted Alph-9:oetlcdl1y '0y ''''JoP. :992 BlACKHAWKS 

F ; rst Ndme Last ~jame 

In-country Rank 

DOUGLAS \/. BOYD 

"jtreet 
City. St 
Zip Date: IN OUT 

Hm Phone 
.\Ik Phone 

OutY_I 

Trp_t 
Platoon_ 

fro 2 WHae 
Plt=2 Kid(s) 

Nickname 

  8 A MarIlyn \Iaxnaw. NC  LlftlPIt J/l7 AC5 Lt. 08/69 Scouts. Section Ldr. DOUG ···FREO·--.. ·· .. · .. · .... ·sRTssiiis----.... _·_-_· .. · 3·····ii······-.. ·---·-·_--.. -------.-.-......... - ...... . 
GUIlford. CT (000) 000-0000 

0170 00/71 .. ~bHN··......· .... iiULttR ..............  ·-· .... · .. --· ........  · .. S ............ · ...... -· .. -_ .... · .. -........ · ............ · ...................... . 
Garrboro. CT (000) 000-0000 
271iO 00/70 00/71 · .. ~Nofihi .. ···· .. "' .. ·CAilTzARE"' .. w ... N~

 
Miami. FL (000) 000'.0000 Scout 5gt.E-6 .~ __ ...;3:;3;;14:;4 00/68 00/69 OH-B. Loach I Ln.Chf SniiART-~RlfilN 1l" (ODD) 000-0600 8 
Jamesville. MN (000) 000-0000 Scout \10-1 OH-  P I lot ·· .. jYiiiiAL'D··i{ ...... ~·CLARK(--.... - ..  B 
Murrieta. CA  Guns \10 .. 2 92562 08/69 08/70 A/C Lead Outchmaster 32 .. BOUF .. .... JU'OTiT· ...... · ...... cI'EM(N·s· ..... · ........... -   

 
  L,ft Capt. 99577 12/71 04/72 Platoon I CMOR 

STEVEN M. CRONE     
Ashland. OH  Ma,nt. Soc·5 .""""""" ____ 4;;4;;805 09170 03/72 Eng ,ne/Ma,nt/Supv. THOMAS M--:--rlMLEY   Ii 
Independence. MO  7/1 ACS Spc-5 64052 09/70 09171 Clerk' Clerk · .... iE'RRr· .... · .. ·· .... ii'oRON·Dii .. · .... ·"~M· ....    658S-
Harrisburg. OR (000) 000-0000 Gun 

C 
3/17 ACS 

8 

5 
OUCTHMA5TER 26 

L lnda 
3 

Bonnie 
2 

MiKE 
Sharon 

Capt. 97446-9747 11110 09171 AH"IG. Cobra / Pi lot .... GEORGET .......... oiiWNTNG .... · ........ · .. ·   8 

3 
OUTCHMASTER 36 ._--.-::;;;;.;--_ ............ .. 

"R08ERT O. EATON 

I-Lt 
JERRY ~NGELBRECHT 

Andover. NH  
03216 00170 00/71 

 . 
Rowayton. CT 
06853 02/71 01/72 

 
Brainerd. MN 
56401 00/00 00/00 

  
 

 8 
(000) 000-0000 

Claudia K. 
5 

" PUFF " 
verla 

2 
.. ·ii!CK-.. · .. 'FIiioRO .. wTcZ----   B 

 Guns 

-------::--_ ................... . Maureen Virginia Beach, VA 2 CW-2 / 2Lt 23455 03/68 03/69 AH-lG. Cobra / Pi lot "Outchmaster 34" 
(  B 

BRONCO 
Shawna 

"s'ii:C--"-FTNNET"-'   
81uff City. TN (000) 000-0000 
37618 00/70 00/71 

RUSSELL FLEMiNG   B Kathy 
\10-2 

"-BERNIE 

"M'iCK 

Capt. 
.. ··Biilmy .. 

Spc .. 4 
MARCOS 

Spc .. 5 
E5(H~ 

LYNN 

4 

GOLDENtWEIG 

GUTTAU 

Junction. TX 
49 04/70 
  

Rockv i lie. MO 
20853 00/00 

(000) 000-0000 
04/71 

  B 
(000) 000-0000 

00/00 
 (  B 

Counci 1 Bluffs. IA ( Guns 

2 
Outchmaster 30 " SNUFFY" 

Judy 
2 

HAPP'Eifs'ETf 
51503 07/70 07/71 AHI-G CobralPilot IAMe/PBO/ MiCK ,=--~~..."",,....::;~--.-.:!:.:..:.;~;;; .:;;;'--...:.::;;;;.:.:.:::::....-----:=--.. - ........... .. P.O.Box 525  B 

HERRERA 

HERRERA 12) 

-HiGGiNS 

Redgranite. Wi (000) 000-0000 MaintlPlt 
00/71 

 
Ocean Side. CA 
92054 00/70 

 
Houston. TX 
77084 00/00 

 
Alpine. UT 
84004 00170 

00/72 
 B 

(000) 000-0000 Slicks 
00/71 UH-I.Slks/Crew Chief 

 B 
(000) 000-0000 

00/00 Crew Chief 

Maddi 
2 

TACO-BENOER-6 

':;-:;,.-----------...................... ..  B 
(000) 000-0000 

00111 

-----------_ .... _-_ .... __ ....... _--' ..... _--' 



REUNION ROSTER 7TH/1sT (AIR) ARMORED CAVALRY SQUADRON BLACKHAWKS 
First Name last Name 

In-country Rank 

TERRANCE HILL (2) 

t..lsteo Aiphaoetlca"lly oy Troop. l392 

Street 
City, St 
Zip Date: IN OUT 

  
Aurora, SD 
57002 00100 00100 

Hm Phone 
"Wk Phone 

DutY,,1 

(ODD) 000-0000 8 
(000) 000-0000 

--  
Austin, rx 

... -- :94.6if-.B~--~-·-·-

(ODD) 000-0000 
78758 00170 00171 

Trp 2 Wifae 
Plt=Z Kid(s) 

Nickname 

---_ .. --"""""""" .. 
''''DAViii'"''''''''''''''HbRiON' ('2)"" ""'''' ''''--'-'' -'--''''- ''8''''''-'''''-'''-'''~''''---

Las Vegas. NV (000) 000-0000 
. ..-,,,,,,,,,-_' d9121 00100 00100 FRED -JACKSO'-N---:;;  

Bradenton. FL 
00100 00100 'DURRE"'"LLF--J5HNS!5N"'--~14~   

Wayne, OH 

'(6oo)Q00-0000 B 
(000) 000-'0000 

• 
  
 

"'-EliwAii'D"""''''''''''J6Ng-'(   8"'04"'1--;8;------------·----""",,···,,· 
Aust in, TX (000) 000-0000 
78758 00100 00100 "-DONALD ··K"".--J""ORDAN-- 3'4:SZ"5"'0..,,8;----------------

Spc-S 
. JOHN M. KAZLAUSKAS 

CW-2 
R .0. 

JESSE KIMlimT 

JOSEPH KLESEN 

ERIC KNAUF 

F51tESf LAROCK 

E-6 
-'PAm:----- LOWE 

LAVERNE MAHHEIS 

E-7 
RICHARD MAXWELL 

DAN MC CLUNG 

CW-2 
-WOODy MC WILLIAMS 

Spc-5 
aRIAN MILLER 

VIC MUSANTE 

HARRY OVERSTREET 

JOHN PALMER 

Turlock, CA (ODD) 000-0000 Maint. 
95380 02/68 01/69 Aircraft,Armament/Rp 

   
Owensboro, KY  Lift/Pit 
42303 01/70 01/71 UH-I. Slick / Pilot 

 5061 000-0000 a 
Ft. 8ragg, NC  
28307 00/70 00/71 
PO 80x 1085-  a 
Elgin, TX (DOD) 000-0000 
78621 00170 00171 

: ---   a 
Sherwood. AR (000) 000-0000 
72116 00/00 vOl 00 

   a 
Greenv i 11e, PA (000) 000-0000 
16125 00170 00171 

    B 
Iron River. MI (906) 265-5454 Maint. 
49935 10/68 10/69 FH/M. lOt Sgt. 

  a 
Houma, LA (000) 000-0000 
70363 00/00 00/00 

    a 
Henderson, TX (903) 753-0626 
75652 06/69 06170 Hel-Tech-Inspector 

  a 
Shreveport, LA (000) 000-0000 
71106 00/00 00/00 
US Army AViation dey. me (000) 000-0000 B 
Ft, Rucker. AL (000) 000-0000 
36362 00/00 00/00 

  B 
A lamagordo. Nil' (000) 000-0000 Maint/Plt 
88301 00/70 00/71 

   
Gladstone. Queen (000) 000-0000 
4680 00100 00/00 

   
Somers. eN (000) 000-0000 
06071 00/00 00/00 

  8 
New Orleans. LA (000) 000-0000 
70131 00/00 00/00 

   a 
SLC, UT (000) 000-0000 
84108 00/70 00/71 

O.J. 
Oar lene 

2 
KAZ/OM21 

Rosemarie 
3 

Noemi 
2 

MATT 

-.. -~ .. --

5 
.----~-------



---------------
REUNION ROSTER 

BLACKHAWkS 
7TH/1sT (AIR) ARMORED CAVALRY SQUADRON 

L!sted Alcnacet1cai:y by iroop, l392 

~lrst Name Last Name 

In-country Rank 

JAMES C. PALMER (1) 

Street 
City. St 
Zip Date: IN OUT 

Hm Phone 
,Wk Phone 

Duty I 

Trp 1 
Platoon_ 

Trp_2 'wifde 
Plt_l Kld(s) 

Nickname 

  8 MaXine 8 i lox I, MS (000) 000-0000 4 [-8 
"TOP" ·····NE·i·C .. ·"',··, .. "" .. ·pAUCSE·N·-' .. "· '' .. '8··'"·-''-.. '-.. '''·~ .. ·,-.. -----." .. ,---,.--.. ", ... "., ..... 

Las Vagas. NV (000) 000-0000 
"R·OGER"" .......... ·-.. PFHFnli .... · ...... ·" .. ·" ..  .. ir ...... ".-."-....... " ... ,,, .. _-,,,,,,,,,,--,, .. _.-,,,,,, ..... -.. _ ........... .. 

Chugiak, AK (000) 000-0000 Guns WO-1 99567 00/68 00/69 AH-lG, Cobra I Pi lot ·JNIN-""POpr~--"--"   
 

Houston, TX (000) 000",0000 
77089 00/00 00/00 

g"'1--,8r----------,E~rn-e...,s""t ""i n-:"'e rrc;;er~' Moreno Valley, CA  Aviation 3 CW-2 92555-5215 06/69 12/69 COrmland & Contra I POP ·"·JAMES·' ...... _· .. ·"R·AMAGE-· ... - .. ·· .. _"posox"Tz9" .. ""·····--"'''---·-1000)'600:-000'06---'-----'--'''"-·"·''''·" ... ·''''· .. ,,·,, .. · .. · 
Shasta, CA (000) 000-0000 
96087 00/00 00/00 ·""ii'imAM----Ri\·N5" .. ' .. -'-..   8 

8ERT RHINE 

Roanoak. VA (000) 000-0000 
24104 00/00 00/00 

   
Apache Jurlct i on, ,\Z 
85220 00/70 00/71 

  
 

KURT RHODEHAMEL    
Orlando, FL  Guns Capt, 32809 00/69 00/70 AH-lG, 'Cobra / Pilot ... ·D{N'NfS""i.:,"'·~'sc·Hiiii'i'CLE"" .. '·  B 
Jamul, CA Scout S/L 1-L t. 92035 03/69 ll/69 OH-6, Loach / Pilot "'"JERRY" SHOEMAKER    8 

"'ROY SMITH {4} 

" STEPHEN SflUEN 

~60N '''SQUIRES 

WO-1 
. RICHARD STANLEY 

'MARK 5, STEVENS 

Mineral Wells, TX (000) 000-0000 
76067 00/70 00/71 

 
ManroevIlle. AL 
36460 00/00 00/00 

 
Modesto. CA 
95355 00/00 00/00 

--
Dunn. NC 
28334 00/68 00/69 

Flortssant. MO 
63033 00/00 00/00 

  
Kennebunk. ME 

tO~D} 000-0000 B 
(000) 000-0000 

Kathy 

Nanaette 

Michele 
2 

Catherine 
J WO-2 

ROY SUOECK 
4043 00/00 00/00 
  

  
 Lift 

~~--~~~---- ~~~~m ------------------ 8 

JOHN 

JAMES 

RICHARD 

tOwAll6 E. 

CW-2 
~EOWARO 

6 

SY~OW 

TAYLOR (21 

THOMPSON (2) 

ffiQili> 

THORPE 

-~----~-'-----' 

Marrieta, GA 
30064 00/00 

, 
Powder Springs, GA 
30073 00/00 

 
Mesa. AZ 

00/00 

00/00 

85203 00/00 00/00 
 

Jacksonville, FL 
32259 00/00 00/00 

  
Draper. ur 
84020-9531 06/70 06/71 

 
Salt Lake City. UT 
84108 00/00 00/00 

(000) 000-0000 

 B 
(000) 000-0000 

(000) 000-0000 8 
(000) 000-0000 

 B 
(000) 000-0000 

   
Scouts 

£1 len 
2 

" T " ' ''58'~2'''-1:-:4'"26'-'8'----------'';'''--'-'-''''''''''''''' 
(000) 000-0000 



REUNION ROSTER 7TH/1sT (AIR) ARMORED CAVALRY SQUADRON 
Listed Alphabet',caJly by Troop. l.992 BLACKHAWKS 

First Name Last Name 

[n-country Rank 

ALAN VICTORY 

Street 
City, St 
Zip Date: IN 

 
Pearland. TX 

OUT 

Hm Phone 
'Wk Phone 

DutY_I 

Trp 1 
P Tatoon 

  
 

Trp 2 
Pit) 

Wifae 
Kid(s) 

Nickname 

1 0010-·ROBERn:----wAsi-K ----.;2~ 'B~'''-'--'''''''''''''-'-''''''---'.~.--............... , 
Tucson. AZ (000) 000·0000 

00100 00100 .. 'CfiARL'E's-.. ·-.... wE·i·N'Ui1-...... ·  ..-.. Tooirr·iiif6::'oiiiio· .. -lr-· ...... · .......... ····· .. ·· .. ··· .. · .... ·_·-.. - ..... - .. _._ ........................ . 
Anchorage. AK (000) 000-0000 

'S'AiiUErr-WVM'''A'''N "'1"-1':"1 - .. -~5;<,98"'0 s· ------ ----------A lexandrl •• VA  HQ 2 Capt. ~~r-____ 2~2~3;03~_>7~~01~/~7~1_~1~2/~7~1-ry~op~e~r.~·t~i~0n~smO~frf~ic~e~r ____________ !D~UT~C~HM~A~s~TE~R~ .. 3~ .. ___ CAPT, HOWARD ABEL psE Box 1466 (0001 000-0000 C 
APO SF. CA (000) 000-0000 Spc-4 ner ·"Mii=4:ROTiERT-BAl[,EY-·-··-·25(  - .. t"·-·-"-"---~·-"·S.·nay··""·""""······"·"······· Ozark. AL (  Guns CW-2 36360 02/68 02/69 AH-IG. Co Pilot R08 'JAME S W :---8'E'A\iE~R""""--- 'c .==-r( 68;';7r"0;-;'C':";';;;;:""--------;':: 

Spc-4 
JOE BoE~:M' 

E -4 
WILliAM F. SONK 

Capt. 

Crown City. OH (000) 000-0000 HQ 
45623 00/68 00/69 Operations Clerk 
1         
Rice Lake, WI (000) 000-0000 
54868 00100 
4     
Farmington, CT 

00100 

06032 00/67 00/69 

 C 
 Scout 

Lift/P'atoon BILL RICKY C. BROWN (2)  
Angier. NC 

    
 Slicks Slicks WO-I 27501 04170 04/71 UH-l. Slick I Pilot UH-l. Slick \ Pilot Co_nche "28" RICHARD BROWN'''13 )  (  C 

Hunt ington, W-, VA (000) 000-0000 
25704 08/70 08/71 

A. BROOKE CAb P.O. Sox 75471  C 
Fairbanks. AK (000) 000-0000 Scouts Spc-5 99707 10171 12171 OH-6. Loach/Observer "Oscar" RICHARD CARTER (2)   (cool 000-0006 C 
Graterford. PA (000) 000-0000 Aero Rifle PFC 

DAMON· M. CECIL 
19426 00/68 0 69 Tro..:.;,;;.",""".,--"""'=-----2;,;  ;--""9"'61r:I-,C:--------------~ ......... _, ........ 
Chand ler. AZ (602)  Gun CW-2 

GARY HOLMES 
05/ . Cob I Pilot CEC ...::;~----~~----.:;;67;;8;;O.;.,M,..a.,. "');:;7;.,3"'9-:.;8"'6;;,31,.:...;C,.;..;..::...--------=:...---·---..... 

WO-I 
JOHN' HUMPHREY 

JOSEPH P. IONA 

SFC. 
MIKE KESSLER 

Mab let on. GA (000) 000-0000 Scouts 
30059 00/67 00/68 OH-6, Loach / Pilot 

     
Chula Vista. CA (000) 000-0000 
91911 09/71 03/72 05 B-Radio\Operator Motor Pool Box 581 
Hanmonton. NJ 
08037-0581 00/68 

 
Detrott. MI 

00/69 

  c 
(000) 000-0000 Aero-Rifle 
Plt/Leader-Plt/Sgt. PltlLeader 

(DOD) 000-0000 C 
(000) 000-0000 

A 

C Janet 
Aero-Rifle 4 

SANDPIPER 3 

LAWRENCE M. KING. 
.,.=...-:::--=:::-___ -.;4:;82~3~4.,..,=..,.:;0~0/~00~~00~/~00~=Tr=_m1....-.."..--____ ,----a':::_ ____ ......... . ,.,      Yorktown. VA (804) 727-2105 Lift/Plt. Aero-rifle .2 Capt. 23692 07171 04172 Air Mission Cdr. Platoon COntnander "SKY KING" MIKE KIRK JOHN LELAND 2    

Lafayette, LA (000) 000-0000 Scout Plt Capt. 70506 00172 00/00 Platoon Commander ROBERT R. HAem    C Nancy Bayvi 11e. NJ  2 Sgt. 
FRED Me COLLUfoI 

08721 10/68 10/69 Infantry/Door-Gunner ~.:.:----,.=".,.,.",.---~;':""'..,---:;~.,...:.;::.;;:......,.;.;;;,:;::.;~=-.::;;.:;;::::--------- ._ ............. . Hq •• We.tcom. Attn: Apop-Av (0001 000-0000 C 
Ft. Shafter. HI (000) 000-0000 Lt. 96818 00/68 00/69 UH-l, Slick I Pilot MAC 

7 
---------------_ .. _---_ ................ . 



REUNION ROSTER 7TH/1sT (AIR) ARMORED CAVALRY SQUADRON BlACKHAWKS 
First Name Last Name 

In-country Rank 

JOE MONGOGNA 

L~stea Alpnaoet1caiiy oy rroop, L992 

Street 
City, St 
Zip Date: fN OUT 

Hm Phone 
'Wk Phone 

DutY_I 

Trp I 
P latoon_ 

Hqs, Westcon, Attn: Apop-Av (000) 000-0000 C 
Ft. Shafter, Hf (000) 000-0000 

frp 2 Wi fae 
Pit) Kld(s) 

Nickname 

Capt. 00/69 00110 Pilot ··JAfC{:··· .... ·· .. • .. NOiiCi'ff---....  .... • .. _ .. · .. · .. · ...... - .... ·  .... C'-__ ...... m ......... __ ....... _.-...... -----•• - ........... . 

Coos Bay. OR  Slick I Spc-I 97420 917 09/71 / UH-I 's WABBIT WANCHER ·· .. iifciiA'EL··j:········O .. R'EiLLY'·· .. ······ .. · .. ··  .. r··c···· .. ·-...... · .... _ ...... __ ·_ .. ··-oa't'·_ .. · .. · .... · .. · .... ··· .. ··· .. ···· 
Cold Spring, NY (DOD) 000-0000 C&C Ship Spc-I 08/68 rew,,-Ghief UH-IC.160 / Crew Chf O'REfLLY .. \in.TjAf,r'H'·-.. ·pON6 .. ~ .. ~~-.. ·-..   C _m_ ........... .. Narragansett, R I (000) 000<0000 Scout Lt. .. _______ ~02~8~8~2~r-~0~0/~6~8 __ ~0~0~/6~9~~0~H-~6~~~L~0~ac~h~/~P;i~lo~t ____ --__________ ~. '''~R(iiiERf''J~RrNGER- PO 914  C SyTv1-a---~ North Brook, IL (000) 000-0000 HQ 2 CW-Z 01/69 Asst. Operations ····j(·ENN'fi'ii· .. r:·· .. ···S·A'tT'ERFTE't:ii ...... '-.. ·re---·i6ooT'oi5O-'o .. OOO'e---· .... R.J. 

---.~~.y ... ''' .... , .. ,'' ............ . 
Enterprise, AL (000) 000-0000 
36330 00/00 00/00 .. "JiMitT--· .. SMTi'H"· .. · .. • .. ·---·..  ,. .. ..,c,.....-------------·-.. -· .. -· .... · .. · .. Mesa, AZ (000) 000-0000 Maint. Illst 85204 00/69 00/70 Maint-Officer/Pilot 
6    
Santa Rosa, CA (000) 000-0000 

9/ Ch H-I's ~Asr-'--~lH~amRN~E~ .. ------~ ~49~S~-g~~~8~C~----------------------------Washingtonville, NY (000) 000 .. 0000 Scout Spc-4 10992 00/68 00/69  Olief Or. Gunr. ·-·tU:riTN .. C'E--WALKER .. 'Zr·--n· ..... Bclx .. siiZ"·- 35:;.;1~-:,;45"'0.;,,8;...;;C=-'--------------Radel iff, KY (000) 000-0882 
00/68 00/69 1st Sgt. '--':;2~    C 

E -6 
-mm-E-. -WINCHELL 

Clifton Park, NY  Scout Spe .. 5 Gunner ~H~A~~0~l~D-----Z~A""NDrR~S~--- ~71~-~80~7~2~C~----------------~R~0s~a~\~yn~------
SpC-4 

WINSTON 

E. H. 

Spe4. 
DOUG 

Spc-4 
DANNY 

Sgt. E-5 
...... c"OROEll H. 

ABERCROMBIE 

BAEZA JR. 

BARRINGER 

BURCH 

I-Lt. 
'-j'5H:':'N---Ciliiii'GiiN 

Spc- 4 
RICHARD CHOQUETTE 

Spc-4 
JOHN 

Spc-4 
TEO CRANDELL 

Spc-4 

8 

Riverdale; GA (000) 000 .. 0000 Lift 
30274 08/69 08/70 UH .. I, Slick / Gunner 

   
Wyandotte, MI (000) 000-0000 3rd 
48192 00/68 00/69 Trooper 

  D 
El Paso, TX (  1st 
79925 00/68 00/69 Squad Leader 

  0 
Walton, NY  

    
   D 

Sutherlin, VA (000) 000 .. 0000 3rd 
24594 00/68 00/69 T oper 
P.O. Bex 44 (   0 
Preston, KY (  2nd 
40366 01/68 01/69 Squad leader "M-60" 

   
Springfield, VA  3rd 
22152 07/68 07/69 Platoon Leader 

   
Wakefield, MA (000) 000-0000 
01880 01/69 01/70 Trooper 

  0 
North Troy, VT (000) 000 .. 0000 3rd 
05859 00/68 00/69 Trooper 

     
Lima, OH (000) 000-0000 3rd 
45805 00/68 00/69 106 Gunner 

  
Portland, MI (000) 000-0000 3rd 
48875 00/68 00/69 Trooper 

3 

8RONZE BOY 
D 

2nd 
SONNY 

Ellen 

ARCHIE 

Caro 1yn 

"GREASY" 
Patricia Ann 

PAPPY 
8arbara 

THE LAW 

.. _-----_._---------



REUNION ROSTER 7TH/1sT (AIR) ARMORED CAVALRY SQUADRON Listed Alpnabetically by ;roop. 1992 BLACKHAWKS 
First Name last Name 

In-country Rank 

RALPH W. CROMER 

Street 
City. St 
Zip Date: IN OUT 

Hm Phone 
·Wk Phone 

OutY.l 

  0 
LaGrange. KY (000) 000-0000 3rd 

Trp 2 Wifae 
Plt:2 Kld(s) 

Duty 2 Nickname 

Mary 
Spc -4 . ."... ___ ..:4~0 1 0:::/.::68~~1.::0/~6~9--,.;. H-. -8 - 20 106 Gunner 8 ILLY J. "·Yoii--·----·WoiliiY   ~0::....-=:...:::=::...----:::.:.::::.;,...::.:..-Monico. WI (000) 000-0000 3rd Spc-4 00/69 Trooper ··"·F·RANK-"· .. "-·oiiNAiiUE··_·-··" .... -·  S-0' 

Sarasota. FL (000) 000-0000 Spc-4 34242 00100 00100 Rad 10 Operator .. FRED ouoENiiOrnER  5 O· 
S-8URNER 5 

Jefferson City. MO (000) 000"0000 3rd Spc-4 65101 00/68 00/69 Troopo, 
LuflAN fAZ~!NO 0     

 Niagara Falls. NY (000) 000-00003rd Spc-4 14305 00/68 00/69 Trooper LOUIE ·'CHARLEn-. -GARDNER      Chandler. AZ (DOD) 000-0000 3rd PIt H-227 SFG MSG 85225 00/67 00111 Team SGT. CHUCK ''MT~'''-'GTV[NS  

 

 

Well ington. KS (000) 000-0000 3rd 2 Spc-4 
PAUL R. 

Spc-4 
JQ§EPH 

Spc-4 
GLEN C. 

SFC 
--ci1RISTOPHER 

EMMiT 

Spc-4 
JEROi'1t J. 

DARWIN A. 

Spc-4 
ELMER 

KENNETH 

Spc-4 
DAVID J,' 

LARRY 

Spc-4 
RICHARO f. 

Spc-4 
TIMOTHY C. 

Spc-4 
dLENN, R. 

Spc-5 
WAYNE E. 

. Sgt. 

HANSON 

HORTON 
. 

JASPER 

JENNISON 

KENERSON· 

KUCERA 

LARSON· 

LEE (2) 

MARENTmt 

Me. CLOSKY 

MEAOES 

MORSBERGER 

MURPHY 

o'LEARy 

PACKARD 

67152 09/68 09/69 Trooper COUNTRY MIKE 
  0 HQ Saundra Peoria. AZ  3rd Pub.lnf.Of 85345 10/68 12/69 11-H-l0, 106 Gun-crew Combat/Photographer The' TOURIST 80x 51 (   0 Tina Wayne, NY 

14893 00/68 00/69 
 

Radc 1 iff, KY 
40160 00/68 00/69 

 
Sunnyva 1e'. CA 
94089 0\/71 10172 

 
Chicago, IL 
6064 69 04/71 

  
Spring Lake. NC 
28390 08/68 08/69 

(000) 000-0000 3rd 
Trooper 

(000) 000-0000 0 
(000) 000-0000 
1st Sgt 

(  0 
(  Scouts 
OH-6, Loach / Pilot 

( 3  0 
(000) 000-0000 3rd 
Trooper 

(000) 600-0000 0 
(000) 000-0000 

8 
McPherson. KS 
67460 09/68 

  
 3rd PIt 

09/69 106 / Mertars 
80l< 38. 
Maury. NC 
28554 00/69 

 
Hazel Park. MI 
48030 01/68 

   
Columbus. OH 
43224 00/00 

 
Brooklyn, NY 

00/70 

(000) 000-0000 0 
(000) 000-0000 

  
(000) 000-0000 3rd 

01/69 a ver 

00/00 

 6 
(000) 000-0000 

 0 HQ 
(  HHT 11209 00/6~ 00/69 IOS'Gunner Anmorer/Oriver   

Glen 8urnie, MO 
21061 08/68 08/S9 

t. 
Dover. NJ. 
07801 02/70 04/71 

 
N.W. Washington. DC 

(    
(000) 000-0000 HQ 
Scout 

(   
(000) 000-0000 2nd PIt. 
Mo Infantry 

(  
 1st 

Janet 

"CRASH" 
Maria 

Paula 

"DAD" 

Do lares 

Debbie 

6 DELTA 
sharon 

MURPH 
Carol 

4 

3 

4 

2 

2 

20007 09/68 10/69 "Oelta Troop MEDIC· (l-S-Mlke) " Doc O'leary" 
 PO 80x 38 

Hanover', MA 
02339 00/68 00/69 

 0 
(ODD) 000-0000 3rd 
Squad Leader 

Brenda 

9 



REUNION ROSTER 7TH/1sT (AIR) ARMORED CAVALRY SQUADRON 
L~Sted Alpnabetically by fraoQ, :992 BLACKHAWKS 

First Name Last Name 

rn~country Rank 

TOM PARKS 

Street 
City. St 
lip Oate:!N OUT 

Hm Phone 
·Wk Phone 

Duty_l 

TrO t 
P latoon_ 

  0 
Farwell. MI (000) 000-0000 Jrd 

Duty 2 

Trp 2 
Pit) 

Wifae 
Kid(s) 

Nickname 

Spc-4 48622 00/68 00/69 SEA DOG ·· .. ·AR'fHijR· .. (:·····~R6·GERS~---  r:- -( "··o .. ·• .. -·-.-------cry·,1dI-················· .. 
Radcliff. KY (ODD) 000-0000 Jrd Sgt. 68 OU69 eader A.C . .. TCMEif .. _···· .. ··· .. 'RiisEHsROCK·········'"··· ·•·· .. ······· .. --·-'Ts lO· .. ·-.. ·-·· __ ·_--_ .. ·_··--·· .. Ga iT--···················· 
L ;nwood. MI (ODD) 000-0000 Jrd Spc-4 4 00/68 00/6.9 106 Gunner .;:;;:JO;.H.;NN~!~E-J~.-~SP=E~ARMAN',.. --~  (  0 HQ Eveline Tucson. Al (000) OOO'~OOO 0-3/5 Guns HQ 7/1 ACS 85712 09/70 09/71 Platoon leader & S-3 S-4 ROBE~T E. STENGLE JR. "8Iackhawk-4" LONGKNIFE 26 

Cdpt. 

 (  b 
Georgetown. TX  HQ 

Patty 
TRANSFER ED 5 Ma lor 78628-J822 06/  O er TO THE 164th GRP. POWDER VALEY 6 ····ACBEiffii······· .. · .. ··fiiY'CiiR· .. ·--·--·sTi  ·  ··--- -0 .. · .. ·_··· Ma';'·;a." .... ·~··· ... ·' ..... ··· .. ········ .. · 

Wimauma. FL (000) 000-0000 
33598 

---'J"'OS"'E"'P"'H "'p"'. -"'y"'ERNENGO--' -""S"'04"'6,-,0.-------A,--.....,S"'u'"s r.· .. ·_·--_· .... ···· ...... · .. 
Spc-4 

RICHARD 

Spc-4 
tOWARD G. 

Spc-4 
AARON C. 

WILKE 

WILllAMS 

llELoING 

Sterling Heights. MI ( 83rd Scout 48310 00/68 00/69 106 Gunner Observer JIMMY 
  0 Oenlse Phila. PA (000) 000-0000 3rd Pit. Scout 19148 01/69 01/70 106 un Crew JIMMY 

   13m  0 
Detroit. MI (000) 000-0000 3rd 
48221 0/69 r E.G.  "'2~0~:: :J)~2;75~-::.,8;,;23;;8~0,.....---------.::..:.::;,..---
Arlington. TX (  2nd Pit Sgt. lIllO 01112 Scout Section Leader ~C~RA;.,I-:G--....,.AU"'lilrE"'Y,----....:1,;  (  HQ 

POWOERYALLEY 22 

Spc-:IS 
CHARLES E. 

LTC 
THOMAS 

CSM 
GEORGE R. 

LTC 
. GEORGE E. 

LTC 
JOHN 

SpC-4 

5gt.'-5 
ROBERT 

Spc-4 
KIMBER W. 

Spc-4 
RICHARd 

Spc-4 

10 

--'-'-'-'---~---

CANEDY 

Greeley. CO (  HHT 
80631 01/71 OS/27 UH-IH. Crew Chief 

   HQ 
(  HHT 

Preddy 

Squadron Commander Original BLACKHAWK 6 CHARLIE 
 HQ Franca 

(000) 000-0000 HHT 

3 

CROO'''K----~;;.;,:: =.:::::.''"'' ..-."6~21;;;2:...,.H"'Q----------:-;N • .,,n"'c,..y-------··· .. · .. ·· 

DERRICK 

GUARINO 

HEYDT 

JUMPER 

LEE 

(000) 000-0000 HHT 
Squadron' Commander 

 HQ 
 HHT 

Squadron Commander 
  HQ 

 HHT 
Personnel Clerk 

 HQ 
(201) 985-9099 HHT 
Draftsman 5-2 

HQ 
(000) 000-0000 Operations 5-3 
S-3, liaison. 110-20 S-3's jeep driver 

8LACKHAWK 6 
Ruthie 

2 
BLACKHAWK 6 

5 

4 

1 

" KIM " 
Debbie 

2 

---------------------.. --~-



REUNION ROSTER 

First Name Last Name 

In-country Rank 

CARL C. MARKLE JR. 

7TH/1sT (AIR) ARMORED CAVALRY SQUADRON 
llsted Alphabetically by froap. 1.992 

Street 
City. It 
Zip Date: IN OUT 

Hm Phone 
Wk Phone 

Duty 1 

  
Kirtland. OH (000) 000-0000 HHT 

Trp_2 
~lt_1 

BLACKHAWK~ 

Wifae 
Kid(s) 

Nickname 

Marge 
2 

. ___ 44.~0;:;9~4 =-;.-:.,...:0:;:0/:.;6:.;::9 __ 0;::0::,./:.;7 0:.--,.:;8~1,;;1 t;::"h Signa 1/ Oet.;;;/ C::;:o:...-,;;A:.v:::, o~n.::' c:::s ____ -,-,, ___ _ 
 HQ Jodie 

San Anton,o. rx (000) 000-0000 HHT 
LTC ander 

·· .. j'AcR· .. iC···--.... ·Mi['Cs···(·Z·j·· .. · .. ·· .... ··· ..  HQ 
8LACKHAWK 6 

Ruth Anne 
---....... " .. 

MisSlon VieJo. CA (714) 859-8797 HHT 
Sgt. E-5 91692 01169 12/69 RTO. S-3 

1. 
Blackhawk 3-0 

Laureen GEORGE J. PARKANS   HQ 
a 

OAMNIT 
Queens Village. NY (000) 000-0000 HHT 

Spc-4 11429 00/68 00/69 C lerkiOriver 
HARLOW W. PAUL P.O. Box 5~  HQ Widower 

Bear Creek. NC (000) 000-0000 4 
~~- .. ~.~.-~ CW-3 27207 11171 Personne 1 Off 

JOHN R. mTSENBARGAR-- ~:;":":'-";( O~O;';O )~OO::;O~-";OO;;;O';'O-"HQ;;-------------
Las Cruces. NM (000) 000-0000 HHT 

Audrey 
I pc -5 8800 1:;.: 01~/.;.:70~-.::.0~1/:.:7:.1-rT,RT"T,.:0::jp:;e;,.;r.~\~00ii0;:.rgl!tu;;;n:::ne~r ________ ~=::----_ 

"-GEORGE R. SH'ALLCRCrs'i   HQ 
Orlando. FL (000) 000-0000 HHT 4 

LTC 32819 11170 10171 Squadron CORmander 8LACKHAWK 6 
EARL F. SHEPHERD   HQ Paula 

Colonial Heights. VA HHT 4 
E-7 13834 02/68 02/69 Headquarters PSNCO. SHEP 

ROGER G. JOS SHERMAN  HQ Oo\1y 
Baltlmore. MO (  

Capt. 21234 04/68 05/69 LNO 44 STZ CATBIRD 3 
HERSHEL 8. STEPHENS  (  HQ 

Pfaff Town. NC (000) 000-0000 HQ 2 

Dar lene 
Ma Jor 27040 ,/:;O:::,O_..;O;::O:.;,/ O:.:O:.....,~T;.;ro"o~p;lc~onma:::;:;:rnd;;;e::..run ________ ~"'i;;;:r.;;;-__ _ 
'GRE~--''''fAilAcZ'iNSKI    HQ 

Mount Clemens. MI (ODD) 000-0000 HHT 
Spc-4 48043-6858 00/68 00/69 Clerk S-2 

TOM TEUNISSEN . (  HQ 
Murrieta. CA (000) 000-0000 HHT 

Spc-4 92562-1136 00/68 00/69 Squadron Mail Clerk 
JOE uR8rs po. 80x m   HO 

Rockland. MI (ODD) 000-0000 HHT 
Spc-S 49960 00/68 00/69 Squadron Cook 

RONALD T. WALKER   
Catlett. VA  HHT 

LTC 22019 10/69 04/70 Squadron Commonder 
JOHN W. WOODMANSEE  HQ 

Plano. TX (000) 000-0000 HHT 
LTC 75093 00/00 00/00 Squadron Conmander 

BOYD C. 

Sp-S 

YOCHUM PO Box 80762 
Llncoln. HE 
68501 01/68 01/69 

 HHT 
Clerk 

2 
TAB 

lynne 
4 

TEE-TEE 
Katliy 

2 
MR. COFFEE 

BLACKHAWK 6 

BLACKHAWK 6 

3 

11 
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